152  - 014 Vep Automation
SERIESSK
Model Body
Ø
Stroke
Cu
Initial
force

antigo esgotar stock
154  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 7,5 - 6 SK 7,5 - 6 6 0.24 63 2.48 57 2.24 740     1664
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
1563 3514 8,9 0.54 0,23 0.51 -
SR 7,5 - 10 SK 7,5 - 10 10 0.39 75 2.95 65 2.56 1721 3869 13,0 0.79 0,25 0.55 -
SR 7,5 - 16 SK 7,5 - 16 16 0.63 93 3.66 77 3.03 1840 4136 19,2 1.17 0,28 0.63 -
SR 7,5 - 25 SK 7,5 - 25 25 0.98 120 4.72 95 3.74 1926 4330 28,5 1.74 0,33 0.73 -
SR 7,5 - 32 SK 7,5 - 32 32 1.26 140 5.51 108 4.25 2000 4496 35,2 2.15 0,37 0.82 -
SR 7,5 - 40 SK 7,5 - 40 40 1.57 165 6.50 125 4.92 1992 4478 44,0 2.68 0,42 0.92 -
SR 7,5 - 50 SK 7,5 - 50 50 1.97 195 7.68 145 5.71 2015 4530 54,3 3.31 0,47 1.04 -
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
Cu = 010
4,91 cm2
0.761 in2 39BMSK7,50,8 m/s
SK 7,5
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
SKUDO Ø  + 2
+ 3
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
05590/C
06837/C
(10 pcs) SK 7,5-50
(10 pcs) SK 7,5-50-C
Bottom mount 06179
06302
06476/C
06755/C
Ø 15
M6 X 8 (2x)
M6 4
,5
.1

antigo esgotar stock
155014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
SK
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 10 - 6 **SK 10 - 6 6 0.24 61 2.40 55 2.17 1060     2383
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
2540 5710 11,3 0.69 0,33 0.72 -
SR 10 - 10 SK 10 - 10 10 0.39 78 3.07 68 2.68 2357 5299 20,9 1.28 0,38 0.84 -
SR 10 - 16 SK 10 - 16 16 0.63 100 3.94 84 3.31 2297 5164 32,9 2.01 0,44 0.97 -
SR 10 - 25 SK 10 - 25 25 0.98 135 5.31 110 4.33 2207 4962 52,3 3.19 0,53 1.17 -
SR 10 - 32 SK 10 - 32 32 1.26 167 6.57 135 5.31 2089 4696 70,8 4.32 0,62 1.37 -
SR 10 - 40 SK 10 - 40 40 1.57 195 7.68 155 6.10 2130 4788 85,8 5.24 0,70 1.54 -
SR 10 - 50 SK 10 - 50 50 1.97 230 9.06 180 7.09 2117 4759 104,6 6.38 0,79 1.74 -
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
Cu = 006 / 010
7,07 cm2
1,096 in2 39BMSK100,8 m/s
SK 10
L
±
 0
,2
5
1
0
,5
 L
 m
in
C
u
4
3
,5
S
K
U
D
O
R 1
6
3

** Disposable
156  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 18 - 6 SK 18 - 6 6 0.24 66 2.60 60 2.36 1885     4238
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
3884 8732 23,4 1.43 0,62 1.37 -
SR 18 - 10 SK 18 - 10 10 0.39 80 3.15 70 2.76 3961 8905 37,0 2.26 0,68 1.50 -
SR 18 - 16 SK 18 - 16 16 0.63 106 4.17 90 3.54 3668 8246 63,6 3.88 0,80 1.76 -
SR 18 - 25 SK 18 - 25 25 0.98 135 5.31 110 4.33 3910 8790 91,1 5.56 0,92 2.04 -
SR 18 - 32 SK 18 - 32 32 1.26 162 6.38 130 5.12 3855 8666 118,0 7.20 1,05 2.31 -
SR 18 - 40 SK 18 - 40 40 1.57 190 7.48 150 5.91 3898 8763 146,0 8.91 1,17 2.58 -
SR 18 - 50 SK 18 - 50 50 1.97 220 8.66 170 6.69 4061 9129 172,8 10.55 1,30 2.87 -
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
Cu = 006 / 010
12,57 cm2
1,948 in2 39BMSK180,8 m/s
 L
 m
in
C
u
S
K
U
D
O
Ø 50 ± 0,3
Ø 1.97 +  .01
Ø 43
Ø   1.69
Ø 48
Ø   1.89
3
,8
.1
5
1
.0
4 1
4
,5

product code marked on your cylinders.
157014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
SK
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 30 - 10 SK 30 - 10 10 0.39 85 3.35 75 2.95 2945     6620
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
5629 12654 55,1 3.36 1,23 2.71 -
SR 30 - 16 SK 30 - 16 16 0.63 103 4.06 87 3.43 6190 13916 81,2 4.95 1,35 2.98 -
SR 30 - 25 SK 30 - 25 25 0.98 130 5.12 105 4.13 6660 14972 120,3 7.34 1,54 3.40 -
SR 30 - 32 SK 30 - 32 32 1.26 150 5.91 118 4.65 6975 15680 148,7 9.07 1,68 3.70 -
SR 30 - 40 SK 30 - 40 40 1.57 175 6.89 135 5.31 7059 15869 185,4 11.31 1,86 4.10 -
SR 30 - 50 SK 30 - 50 50 1.97 205 8.07 155 6.10 7213 16215 228,8 13.96 2,07 4.56 -
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
19,63 cm2
3,043 in2 39BMSK300,8 m/s
~ 80 - 100
at 20°C
M8 X 8 (2x)
M6
Ø 34
Ø 1.34
5
4
,
.1
8
SK 30
1
9

product code marked on your cylinders.
158  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 47 - 10 SK 47 - 10 10 0.39 80 3.15 70 2.76 4675     10510
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
10292 23137 87,9 5.36 1,60 3.53 -
SR 47 - 16 SK 47 - 16 16 0.63 106 4.17 90 3.54 9225 20739 155,7 9.50 1,83 4.03 -
SR 47 - 25 SK 47 - 25 25 0.98 135 5.31 110 4.33 9708 21824 226,2 13.80 2,07 4.56 -
SR 47 - 32 SK 47 - 32 32 1.26 167 6.57 135 5.31 9130 20525 310,5 18.95 2,37 5.22 -
SR 47 - 40 SK 47 - 40 40 1.57 200 7.87 160 6.30 8975 20177 395,7 24.15 2,66 5.86 -
SR 47 - 50 SK 47 - 50 50 1.97 240 9.45 190 7.48 8910 20030 498,3 30.41 3,01 6.64 -
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
Cu = 010
31,17 cm2
4,831 in2 39BMSK470,8 m/s
M8 X 8 (4x)
M6
Ø 40
Ø 1.57
Ø 40
Ø 1.57
4
,5 .1
8
SK 47
 L
 m
in
C
u
S
K
U
D
O
M 8
Ø 75 ± 0,3
Ø 2.95  +  .01

product code marked on your cylinders.
159014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
SK
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 75 - 10 SK 75 - 10 10 0.39 90 3.54 80 3.15 7540     16950
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
15006 33735 164,2 10.02 2,87 6.33 -
SR 75 - 16 SK 75 - 16 16 0.63 116 4.57 100 3.94 14188 31896 273,0 16.66 3,23 7.12 -
SR 75 - 25 SK 75 - 25 25 0.98 145 5.71 120 4.72 15121 33993 386,0 23.56 3,62 7.98 -
SR 75 - 32 SK 75 - 32 32 1.26 182 7.17 150 5.91 13920 31293 546,5 33.35 4,16 9.17 -
SR 75 - 40 SK 75 - 40 40 1.57 210 8.27 170 6.69 14244 32022 658,1 40.16 4,54 10.01 -
SR 75 - 50 SK 75 - 50 50 1.97 255 10.04 205 8.07 13900 31248 847,9 51.74 5,17 11.40 -
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
Cu = 010
50,27 cm2
7,791 in2 39BMSK750,8 m/s
M8 X 8 (4x)
M6
Ø 52
Ø  2.05
Ø 52
Ø  2.05
4
,5 .1
8
SK 75
 L
 m
in
C
u
S
K
U
D
O
1
M 8
Ø 95 ± 0,3
Ø 3.74 +  .01

product code marked on your cylinders.
160  - 014 Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 120 - 10 SK 120 - 10 10 0.39 100 3.94 90 3.54 11780     26482
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
21947 49339 275,7 16.83 5,50 12.13 -
SR 120 - 16 SK 120 - 16 16 0.63 126 4.96 110 4.33 21389 48084 445,6 27.19 6,10 13.45 -
SR 120 - 25 SK 120 - 25 25 0.98 155 6.10 130 5.12 22963 51623 621,7 37.94 6,77 14.93 -
SR 120 - 32 SK 120 - 32 32 1.26 187 7.36 155 6.10 22079 49636 833,0 50.83 7,54 16.62 -
SR 120 - 40 SK 120 - 40 40 1.57 220 8.66 180 7.09 22549 50692 1046,3 63.85 8,31 18.32 I
SR 120 - 50 SK 120 - 50 50 1.97 260 10.24 210 8.27 21929 49298 1303,2 79.52 9,25 20.39 II
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
78,54 cm2
12,174 in2 39BMSK1200,8 m/s
M10 X 12 (4x)
G1/8”
Ø 68
Ø 2.68
Ø 68
Ø 2.68
5
,5 .2
2
SK 120
 L
 m
in
C
u
S
K
U
D
O
M 8
Ø 120 ± 0,3
Ø 4.72 +  .01

product code marked on your cylinders.
161014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in3 ~Kg ~Ib
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
± 0,33 %/°C
Info
SK
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
SR 170 - 10 SK 185 - 10 10 0.39 110 4.33 100 3.94 18410    41386
150 bar
2175psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
30567 68717 495,9 30.26 9,23 20.35 -
SR 170 - 16 SK 185 - 16 16 0.63 136 5.35 120 4.72 30969 69621 767,8 46.85 10,20 22.49 -
SR 170 - 25 SK 185 - 25 25 0.98 165 6.50 140 5.51 33418 75127 1053,0 64.26 11,22 24.74 I
SR 170 - 32 SK 185 - 32 32 1.26 197 7.76 165 6.50 32694 73499 1390,7 84.86 12,43 27.40 II
SR 170 - 40 SK 185 - 40 40 1.57 235 9.25 195 7.68 32028 72002 1794,2 109.49 13,85 30.53 II
SR 170 - 50 SK 185 - 50 50 1.97 270 10.63 220 8.66 32897 73955 2145,2 130.91 15,11 33.31 II
Upside down
mounting
WARNING WARNING
REMOVE SKUDO
FO - FOS fixingsFA / FAQ
fixings
X min = Cu + 5 mm
X min
REMOVE SKUDO
122,72 cm2
19,022 in2 39BMSK1850,8 m/s
M10 X 12 (4x)
M
10
 X
 1
2
(4
x)
G1/8” 5
,5 .2
2
Ø 90
Ø 3.54
Ø 90
Ø 3.54
SK 185
 L
 m